

**AMENDMENT TO H.R. 4587**

**OFFERED BY MR. SALMON OF ARIZONA**

In section 3(2), strike “unfounded”.

In section 3(7), strike “unjustly” and insert “oppressively”.

Strike section 4 and insert the following:

1 **SEC. 4. ACTIONS AT THE ORGANIZATION OF AMERICAN**  
2 **STATES.**

3 The Secretary of State shall direct the United States  
4 Permanent Representative to the Organization of Amer-  
5 ican States to use the voice, vote, and influence of the  
6 United States at the Organization of American States to  
7 defend and protect the Inter-American Democratic Char-  
8 ter, and strengthen efforts by international and multilat-  
9 eral organizations to advance the protection of human  
10 rights throughout the Western Hemisphere, especially in  
11 Venezuela.

In section 6(b)(2)(A)(i), strike “entity” and insert  
“person”.

In section 6(b)(3), after “paragraph (1)” insert  
“(including a person on the list required by paragraph

(1) by reason of activity pursuant to a contract or other agreement entered into before the date of the enactment of this Act)”.

In section 7(1), insert “of” after “people”.

In section 7(2), strike “activists” and insert “advocates”.

In section 8(2), add at the end before the semicolon the following: “, including access to and support for non-governmental organizations in such activities”.

